Sreekanth Uppuluri in consideration for purchase of entire 60,00,000 Common Stock of Edvenswa Tech INC held by 

him valued at Rs.25/- per common stock, in the ratio of 1:1 (i.e.,1 Equity share of our Company for every 1 share of 

Edvenswa Tech INC) and 12,00,000 (Twelve Lakh) Equity Share Warrants at a price of Rs.25/- per Warrant on a cash 

consideration with a right to the warrant holder to apply for and be allotted 1 (One) Equity Share of the face value of 

Rs.10/- each of the Company (“Equity Shares”) at a premium of Rs.15/- per share warrant within a period of 18